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Academic Background 

J.D. Indiana School of Law. 

 
Professional Certifications 

CPA, 1975, Indiana. 

 
Work Experience 

Teaching 

Courses Taught 

Courses from the Teaching Schedule: LEGAL & REGULATORY ENVIR OF BU 

 
Teaching Schedule 

 

Term Course Course Title CH Enroll SCH Session Campus Eval Grade Dist TR% 

 

2021/Spring 

 

BADM234 

LEGAL & 

REGULATORY 

ENVIR OF BU 

 

3 

 

45 

 

135 

      

 

2021/Spring 

 

BADM234 

LEGAL & 

REGULATORY 

ENVIR OF BU 

 

3 

 

44 

 

132 

      

 

2021/Spring 

 

BADM234 

LEGAL & 

REGULATORY 

ENVIR OF BU 

 

3 

 

38 

 

114 

      

 

2021/Spring 

 

BADM234 

LEGAL & 

REGULATORY 

ENVIR OF BU 

 

3 

 

18 

 

54 

      

 

2020/Fall 

 

BADM234 

LEGAL & 

REGULATORY 

ENVIR OF BU 

 

3 

 

29 

 

87 

      

 

2020/Fall 

 

BADM234 

LEGAL & 

REGULATORY 

ENVIR OF BU 

 

3 

 

20 

 

60 

      

 

2020/Fall 

 

BADM234 

LEGAL & 

REGULATORY 

ENVIR OF BU 

 

3 

 

19 

 

57 

      

mailto:William.Saunders@tsu.edu


Totals 21 213 639 

Intellectual Contributions 

Intellectual Contributions Grid 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Refereed Articles 

Applied or Integrative/application Scholarship 

Saunders, W., & Perkins, C. (2019). Choosing a Reverse Mortgage: Mirage, Utopia, or Atlantis. Journal of Business 

and Economic Policy, 6 (9), 17-24. 

Saunders, W., & Perkins, C. (2019). Business Law for Business Students Control Alt..Delete. A Discussion and 

Suggestions. Franklin Business & Law Journal (1). 

Presentations of Refereed Papers 

Regional 

Saunders, W. T. (2021). Teaching, Learning and Academic Integrity During the Pandemic. 2021 Annual Southwestern 

Business Teaching Conference, Houston, Texas. 

Other Research 

2020: Saunders, W. T., Choosing a Reverse Mortgage: Mirage, Utopia, or Atlantis. 

Service 

Service to the Institution 

 
College Assignments 

 

Chair: 

2020-2021: Curriculum Committee 

 
Member: 

2020-2021: Faculty Committee 

            Advisor: 

  2017-2021: Entrepreneur Club 

 
University Assignments 

 

Committee & Membership: 

2020-2021: Search Committee for the University President 

2021: Chair, RTP Committee 

2017-2021: Faculty Senate Member 

  

Category BDS AIS TLS Total 

Articles in Refereed Journals  2  2 

Presentations of Refereed Papers   1 1 

Other Research, Non-refereed  1  1 

 


