# William T. Saunders, J.D. Associate Professor Accounting & Finance Jesse H. Jones School of Business

William.Saunders@tsu.edu

# Academic Background

J.D. Indiana School of Law.

# **Professional Certifications**

CPA, 1975, Indiana.

# Work Experience

#### Teaching

## **Courses Taught**

Courses from the Teaching Schedule: LEGAL & REGULATORY ENVIR OF BU

# **Teaching Schedule**

Term	Course	Course Title	СН	Enroll	SCH	Session	Campus	Eval	Grade	Dist	TR%
2021/Spring	BADM234	LEGAL & REGULATORY ENVIR OF BU	3	45	135						
2021/Spring	BADM234	LEGAL & REGULATORY ENVIR OF BU	3	44	132						
2021/Spring	BADM234	LEGAL & REGULATORY ENVIR OF BU	3	38	114						
2021/Spring	BADM234	LEGAL & REGULATORY ENVIR OF BU	3	18	54						
2020/Fall	BADM234	LEGAL & REGULATORY ENVIR OF BU	3	29	87						
2020/Fall	BADM234	LEGAL & REGULATORY ENVIR OF BU	3	20	60						
2020/Fall	BADM234	LEGAL & REGULATORY ENVIR OF BU	3	19	57						

Totals	21	213	639
--------	----	-----	-----

# **Intellectual Contributions**

## **Intellectual Contributions Grid**

Category	BDS	AIS	TLS	Total
Articles in Refereed Journals		2		2
Presentations of Refereed Papers			1	1
Other Research, Non-refereed		1		1

# **Refereed Articles**

## Applied or Integrative/application Scholarship

Saunders, W., & Perkins, C. (2019). Choosing a Reverse Mortgage: Mirage, Utopia, or Atlantis. *Journal of Business and Economic Policy*, 6 (9), 17-24.

Saunders, W., & Perkins, C. (2019). Business Law for Business Students Control Alt. Delete. A Discussion and Suggestions. *Franklin Business & Law Journal (1)*.

## Presentations of Refereed Papers

## **Regional**

Saunders, W. T. (2021). *Teaching, Learning and Academic Integrity During the Pandemic.* 2021 Annual Southwestern Business Teaching Conference, Houston, Texas.

#### **Other Research**

2020: Saunders, W. T., Choosing a Reverse Mortgage: Mirage, Utopia, or Atlantis.

#### <u>Service</u>

# Service to the Institution

#### **College Assignments**

## Chair:

2020-2021: Curriculum Committee

#### Member:

2020-2021: Faculty Committee

# Advisor:

2017-2021: Entrepreneur Club

#### **University Assignments**

#### Committee & Membership:

2020-2021: Search Committee for the University President

2021: Chair, RTP Committee

2017-2021: Faculty Senate Member